1120000	83526

;

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	_
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	—
(Business Entity Name)	—
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Actual	
Office Use Only	



05/21/18--01014--024 \*\*25.00

2010 JUN -4, AH 8: 19

B FIGUEROA JUN 0.6 2018



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 23, 2018

KEVIN REDLING 113 PONTOTOC PLAZA AUBURNDALE, FL 33823

SUBJECT: HAMILTON-SMITH HOMES, LLC Ref. Number: L12000083526

We have received your document for HAMILTON-SMITH HOMES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Must list the address of person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Brittany M Figueroa Regulatory Specialist II Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 418A00010801



Division of Cornerations DO ROY 6227 Tallahasses Florida 22214

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	The name of a limited liability company is
HAMILTON-SMITH HOMES, LLC	

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on <u>JUNE 251H, 2012</u> and assigned

document number 1.12000083526

- 3. The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: <u>Sept 30, 3017</u> (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
- 4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter). PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTE 605 0701(2), ALL MEMBERS CONSENT TO THE DISSOLUTION

OF THE ENTLIN.

:

5.	If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind i.	p the com	pany	`s
----	--	-----------	------	----

Drus Hamitai activities and affairs: 5959 MALLAKD REGINA S4T 7x6 SASKATCHEWAN CANADA .

Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

 $\mathcal{C}$ 5 Signature

DAWN HAMILTON. PRES (HAMILTON - SMITH HOLDENES, INC.) Printed Name

2018 JUN - 4 AM 8:

<u>-</u>

T T

LUM ARY

⊆,

5 7

FILING FEE: \$25.00

## Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

## NOTE: This page is optional

.

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

HAMILTON-SMITH HOMES, LLC

Document number of Limited Liability Company is:

Care anticles of dissolution was:

Description of information that must be included in a written claim:

A detailed explanation of the claim including all facts and circumstances relating to said claim as well as any evidence

providing for the validity of the claim. Additionally, it must be stated if the claim is admitted or not admitted, in whole

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

or in part, and the relative amounts associated with such assertions

5959 MALLARD WAY

CANADA

REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN S4T 7X6

SLUKLIARY OF	2818 JUN - 1,	
	AM	
<u> </u>	æ	
TAIE. 0RID.	8	

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this potice.

DAWN HAMILTON- PRES (HAMILTON-SMITH HOLDINGS, INC.)	- Another
Printed Name of the Person Filing	Signature of the Person F

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00